
751340-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 751340-2024 - Result

Norway – Autoclaves – Contract award: Sterilisers for Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen
OJ S 239/2024 09/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SYKEHUSINNKJØP HF
Email: post@sykehusinnkjop.no
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Contract award: Sterilisers for Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen
Description: The contract have been awarded. The objective of the procurement was to 
procure 6 sterilisers, steam generators, transfer/shuttle solution for the loading side, unloader 
with roller conveyor belt, lorries, racks and steam installation between sterilisers and steam 
generators to Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen.
Procedure identifier: 439e87c4-d659-4fb5-ae34-2e39d30b6cb4
Previous notice: 606069-2023
Internal identifier: 2022/1707
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no
Main features of the procedure: The contract have been awarded. The objective of the 
procurement was to procure 6 sterilisers for Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen, with an option for 
the procurement of 2 additional sterilisers. The steriliser shall also be equipped with a 
condensate cooler. 1 steam generator per steriliser shall also be delivered, including pure 
steam pipelines between the generator and steriliser. The configuration is further described in 
Annex 2 Requirement Specifications. Steam generators shall be placed on floor 4 (see the 
drawing in Annex 2E - floor 4 and Annex 2F Blackbox clean steam generators)A shuttle loader 
shall be delivered that can receive 1 rack in depth from the robot solution from Gibotech and 
the solution shall include the load distribution to the individual steriliser. An unloader shall also 
be delivered to each steriliser for the full steriliser load, which shall deliver a full steriliser load 
to the shuttle from Gibotech on the sterile side. Manual trucks shall also be delivered. All 8 
sterilisers, including joint shuttle loaders and individual loaders for full steriliser loaders shall be 
placed within the stated area stated in Annex 2A Blackbox steriliser. The procurement also 
includes the development of steriliser stands for robot handling in cooperation with Gibotech, 
as well as integration on IT level with Gibotech and the T-DOC.Se Annex 1 - Price Form and 
Annex 2 - Requirement Specifications and for a more detailed description.

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33191110 Autoclaves

, Additional classification (cpv): 33191000 Sterilisation, disinfection and hygiene devices
33191100 Steriliser

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/751340-2024
mailto:post@sykehusinnkjop.no


751340-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vestland (NO0A2)
Country: Norway

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
Anskaffelsesforskriften - 

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Contract award: Sterilisers for Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen
Description: The contract have been awarded. The objective of the procurement was to 
procure 6 sterilisers, steam generators, transfer/shuttle solution for the loading side, unloader 
with roller conveyor belt, lorries, racks and steam installation between sterilisers and steam 
generators to Parkhjørnet at Helse Bergen.
Internal identifier: 2022/1707

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33191110 Autoclaves

, Additional classification (cpv): 33191000 Sterilisation, disinfection and hygiene devices
33191100 Steriliser

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vestland (NO0A2)
Country: Norway

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Quality
Name: Quality
Weight (percentage, exact): 50

Criterion:
Type: Cost
Name: Total cost
Weight (percentage, exact): 50

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no



751340-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16. Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Indre og Østre Finnmark tingrett
Organisation signing the contract: SYKEHUSINNKJØP HF

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 14 570 163,00 NOK

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Steelco Norge
Subcontractors of the winner: 
Official name: Steelco SpA
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Tilbud 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
The tender was ranked: yes
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 403515
Title: Sterilisers for Parkhjørnet in Helse Bergen
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/01/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 21/02/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SYKEHUSINNKJØP HF

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate:
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: SYKEHUSINNKJØP HF
Registration number: 916879067
Postal address: Postboks 40  
Town: VADSØ
Postcode: 9811
Country subdivision (NUTS): Troms og Finnmark (NO074)
Country: Norway
Contact point: Postmottak Sykehusinnkjøp
Email: post@sykehusinnkjop.no
Telephone: +47 78950700
Internet address: http://www.sykehusinnkjop.no
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:post@sykehusinnkjop.no
http://www.sykehusinnkjop.no


751340-2024 Page 4/5

11.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Steelco Norge
Registration number: 820867432
Postal address: C/O Miele, Nesbruveien 71  
Town: Nesbru
Postcode: 1394
Country subdivision (NUTS): Viken (NO082)
Country: Norway
Contact point: Steelco Norge
Email: m.suthurst@steelcogroup.com
Telephone: 22111110
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0003
Official name: Steelco SpA
Registration number: 04311220265
Postal address: Via Belegante 27  
Town: Riese Pio X (TV)
Postcode: 31039
Country: Italy
Contact point: Steelco SpA
Email: Steelco-norge@steelcogroup.com
Telephone: 04237561
Fax: 0423755528
Roles of this organisation: 
Subcontractor

ORG-0004
Official name: Indre og Østre Finnmark tingrett
Registration number: 926722840
Town: Vadsø
Country: Norway
Email: indre.og.ostre.finnmark.tingrett@domstol.no
Telephone: 78011700
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

11. Notice information

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: eb5694f6-e54d-43b1-8e47-5a2ccb1dede5 - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 06/12/2024 09:39:50 (UTC)

mailto:m.suthurst@steelcogroup.com
mailto:Steelco-norge@steelcogroup.com
mailto:indre.og.ostre.finnmark.tingrett@domstol.no


751340-2024 Page 5/5

11.2.

Notice dispatch date (eSender): 06/12/2024 09:40:08 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

Publication information
Notice publication number: 751340-2024
OJ S issue number: 239/2024
Publication date: 09/12/2024


		2024-12-08T23:05:55+0000




